## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow to Engrossed House Bill No. 843 by Representative Hazel

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>failure</u>" to "<u>failing</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 15, after "<u>requirements of the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 5 line 16 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

6 "Constitution of Louisiana and the Constitution of the United States of America and shall

7 <u>address, at a minimum,</u>"